Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08314387

Name of Company

PGP Polymer Limited

|/ We

Kevin Lucas, 32 Stamford Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EY

the liquidator{s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 05 April 2017

Signed __// /. Date 05 April 2017
A — —_
7

Lucas Johnson Limited .
32 Stamford Street For Official Use
Aitrincham Insolvency Section Post Room
Cheshire
WA14 1EY

5

3

-

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow I *AB4EQJSC”
A27 15/04/2017 #119

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rulé 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
PGP Polymer Limited

on the 5 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4.19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name VWi AveERAIV]

Signed %

"
Dated 5™ APRIL , 01+




PGP Polymer Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 109,069.00 Uncertain
Office & Computer Equipment 5,604.03 Uncertain
Book Debts 2597242 19,479.00
Contract Deposit 200,000.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 19,479.00

-
”

- +n
Signature / Date ﬂpn' 5 30%




PGP Polymer Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total agsets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 19,479.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPS - Arrears of Holiday Pay
3,182.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,296.72
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 16 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
16,296.72
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 16,296.72
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,296.72
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,296.72
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfalt to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 287,843.00
Employees - Redundancy & PILON
RPS - Redundancy & PILON
Premier Global Partners UK Limited 180,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT
537.400.71

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(521,103.99)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

100,000.00

(521,103.99)

100,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(621,103.99)

.
o
-
-,

Signature / Date Apnl oM ; 2013




TEST LT0Z (M0 £0 60°STOT 427105 Sdt £40 7 28ed
\ aimeudis
v g

QETLE'E AVvT S9HD ‘WOd 31aWs5]{|3 ‘PROY YION ‘95N0H Jazuold pajw SupAday wied 00d2
86'90E'T UXT OTVD ‘epquind ‘Yyiluag ‘asoyl Agyn ‘wued i4 dwels P31 {equind) Buipest uisyyoN TOND
FLLEL HYZ TINY ‘plojwoy ‘3183135 YiInos ‘asnol 1sodoay p1 @ueuly 1sodoan 0OND
9T0v0’y Zv9 LAd ‘poomiaB|d 188115 YUON SE uonew eIy UOLIIPUY JIBW 00D
00'€8 AN Z31 ‘PIOYaL ‘POoM LoIBulUUDQ WNOD dled Ja3Q Pl NN 023447 0D
00025 iV €Yd 98pHiBuoT ‘aue ydesawn) ‘3)e1s] Jueqpues Buipjoyeds adpuduo) 1012
00°000°¢T DAT OTHY ‘XIssns 183115 Y3IH £ZT ‘asnoH ayiduin) plequwon 0012
00089t NE0LZS ‘SYI0A 159 ‘AB|IOIA ‘peOY Yied ABIMOH PRINLET 341 SIN T0XD
LS'9E9'6L ZS8 PTUN “[OMON ‘UIIMION ‘FSMOI] ‘31U IS PIBYS 3IUBULY paywi) SN Jany +[0).}0]
¥B'625C a19 9W ‘PJ0J|eS ‘peoy YII3pad GE ‘asnoH Hodisam (TOOMSMI) SIS Fun|2A3Y 18 31SeM SMI Ton
vz L0t M6 £ ‘IPISARSIDIA 1005914 “fJed SSauisng Aajsmou) ‘peoy Suijn salddns anQ suosupuar orn
0001 (15 TZNQ ‘241ysujolui] “jled ssauisng |[amswiay ‘peol pAoleat ‘gI+IT/0T suun PaNW PIRUYEIH S 00n
90 0TY 156 TTVM “aopAeH ‘aue] Auuad ‘23eis] Suipesy uolsog plo SUlIBAH Woosysep |eliv| 001D
YOELY SQZ TT3Q ‘a41ysAquaq ‘weysealy ‘91e1s3 |eIsnpu| Ja3SuUlISap ‘ISnoH 3sea panwn {y3) sad1uag [ernsnpuy oo
SZ'SST'B YT 6 ‘SaUA3) UOHIN ‘pleAsnog AINgany SZZ-6T¢ ‘ISNOH Aungaay A813u3 uospnH 00HD
£2°€09'8E ZZT 863N ‘3uAL uodn 3)15eaMIN ‘'U0IUIGBUOT 'MBIA YiBd UOIUIE ‘TOTE dB WOoY ‘NHD) SWwoisn) g anuaAay INH 00HD
9L E9¥'T 33£ ¢Z3Q'Aqiag  ‘aueq yoe(s 10Z P11 1UBWRBRURA JISEM JRUIIDY0DH 0092
9E'SES YV8 SHd ‘uoIsald ‘B8pug Jaquieg Juuns uolepn ‘peoy 1si8uey P17 $32IAI9S |BLISAPU] |BIIU3S5] 2032
76791 ABT 096 ‘WeyJayloy ‘¢S X0F Od ‘241U 12€JU0D JOWOISND) [EUOIIEN AduaBy Juswuouiaug 103D
09°L5¢€ HA0STON ‘SHON ABjS3uuy ‘3A1IQ Y0 3|11 Jed PooMIBYS P11 suonn|os Adisu3g NO3 00312
tTZZY QY6 BNM "B[EPSIBWIDNS Jeg S5BUISNG SISEQ ‘9JB|d 3PISHIEd P11 2ulu0S9EIFAIG 00QD
0Z'SPE'T V3E 184 ‘BJIyseue] ‘ungye|q ‘a3ua) ssauisng §9 Julod ‘T Iun PY1 N Jutodyaned 100D
09°LEL'T og6 ¢19 ‘uoljog  ‘yuomuiey ‘Aemasne) §uol 0Z-91 paNwWI} $12Npoid 5V 002D
99°506 1NZ 8T “1315aydueN ‘ADISIOM ‘peOY A3)ISald P11 J09 1082
00'891 939 £A4 ‘d1iysesur] ‘pOOMIII|S ‘3I|d $1313d 15 LT PaWI 532IMI35 J3eq o082
BELTLE dTZ 999 ‘SPUE(pItN 153 HamyIsws ‘suet punac xiuoit-4Ham Aiany rovs
8T CEE 316 0TAM ‘ucidwiey1an|0M ‘PROY MEBYS ‘BSNOH [9Buy s3unds [98uy E0vD
OBZEV'T NYT 1188 ‘A3juing 133115 ULWIBSIA ‘BSNOH LBV P11 A1un2as B 344 L9y ZovD
8T ETO'E 059 Qg ‘piojpeag  ‘peoy 3|epIjieum ‘a1els3 Buipes) Aemoind gz - v sIUN Bl1-BIM WY T0vD
0T'SEQ'T NNS Zdd ‘uoisard ‘peoy 28puBuo] Hied ssauisng Jeds pay €1 1unN P11 SS2MIBS UIRXIG QB Y ooV
3 SSAIppY awen Aay

51031paJ) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi JwiAjod dod
pajywi uosuyor sean’



TT:ST £T02 IMdyY €0 60°STOC 42A 05 Sdl £J0 7 98eg
alneudis

0827191 pJaydays uyor JW 00s3
000 sieapar pieq I oor3
000 uosumaH dijiyd SN OOH3
000 UOSIUBH UMEQ SIN 0093
000 y3umued uyor JN 0023
99797’/ 415 SYM ‘UciBuriepn ‘Adjues Jealo) ‘gay uaalo Ag|3un Yled ssauisng aua N AsjBur 21d 131EM SR PRUMA oono
09'ETT YYS Zdd ‘U01sald ‘peoY 133.35 BUl|IEM ¥IE Buipuels Auo| £0LD
82'621'S H1v v sl uolun ‘a1e3s3 Buipes] y8nosoganus v punodwo) PSRl oL
ov'Z19'7 8dT LT "J91s3yduey “jied pJoyel) ‘PEOY SIODW  9E '8 VE ‘€ UN S3AIBS N2NIL PIPUCS 9V L 1010
00'89L 38¢ bIS ‘BUYSPIOYEIS WU L-UO-3)01S ‘8NN IS JBUleD P11 S92AJBS UGS DR L 001D
00'882 NIZ 244 ‘Aslioy) ‘a8e(IA meysyang ‘Aem si||eAs SBUIRE "UINOD 3SNOYPUNOY ST HUN panwn Ajuns3s 1§ 314 Juos t0SD
18'89 Vit Gdd ‘UOIsad ‘3|eq @7 uoljem ‘peD. A3L0YD Jeamyon 3dew) pews £05D
PESOP'T M8 99N ‘weyBunioN ‘peoy Az|iauuag HJed ssauisng 13adsy ‘asnoH 12adsy P11 Sunjnsuol y1s ZosD
£E0'89L'T gHO T3Z ‘PUEIBYS HIIMITT "BISILAID 112UnRGJ SPUB(S| puepBYS 1052
8y'Sra'e 189 Zyd ‘uoisaid ‘peoy joodyIe|g 62-L7 PY1 $331A495 A)INI3S 103235 00D

o008

Zt'gzsze 9149 ‘weyduiug ‘peoy AxjdeH 58 - £8 ‘SI00]4 Yi6 - YIg ‘a1enbs 31eqo:  asmas Aduaajosu| syl 32IMJBS SJUaWAed Aduepunpay 704D
¥8°568 SY6 LINN ‘anysuocidweyrion ‘Aquo) ‘66 x08 Od p11 sjusucdwo) sy 104D
06'£05'T A36 TAQ ‘A3IPNQa ‘£L61 08 Od '[03U03 11paID Pauwiy N 1e1ty) |foIudy 004D
000 QT EYN 'YoImioy 122435 3jodsniy ‘Lno) P31 |RUOIBUIIU| SINTD zood
Nm.._”mwﬁu 13/94d .>wt0r_u .mcm_ COw__SmD .>..Cm:0 1B :Da>m_u EIUE] E@>Duwz 82INn0s3aYy m_u..m:,O ﬂodu
05'stb QT £YN ‘YImioN 193115 ajodsniy Lno) ajodsniy J1d [euOnEWIAI| SWD 0002
sz siT'or (97 THd 'U0Is3id ‘||BH umo] Juswpedaq adueuty [12UNO7 AYID UOISEId 80d)
00" £¥0'SL 92 TYd 'U0Isald ‘[IEH umo] ‘Juswipedsq 3lueuly [£ouno) A1) uplsald £0dD
00°000°08T HVS ZHd 'L0153ld ‘peoy ABH YBnoy 61~ "ISNOH [j85eD P3WIN XN si3ulied |EQO|D JBIWALY 90dD
00'88% NS TTAN ‘314 ‘BUljUIBIUNQ led S5aUISNG 3neallld P17 )N U2ioW BID3.4 50dD
vE9PYET 70 SHd ‘uciydnoy ‘aue| uosdaun 9T ‘Poomaldu| nnas 17804 ¥0dD
z8'v62 HV8 §dd NWwWng uoljeps ‘pecy 13j8uey ‘LEE UUN P31 £00T UOISAId H9MId £0dD
Ot LLE JSE LNM ‘48137 ‘peoy SIuej 1583 “He0ANRID [043U07) 153 ||140153d 20dd
0002 ML FEDN "BA14SU|0DUIT “PIOjEIYS PY1 SUONRIN|OS 1 SDIAPY [3UUOSIEd T0dD
3 SS3IPPY awepN Ay

51031pal) Auedwo) - g
pajywe J13wA|od dOd
pailwi] uosuyor sean



60'STOT "J3A T0S Sdi £ 40 £ a8y

1\% ainjeusis

TTIST L10Z Iudy £0

Suyjjelo) sauul 19

76'785'0pS

000 Iies3duy IAIA SIN 00wy
000 3uiddo] uyor 4N 0013
E SSIIpPY aweN Aay

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwn) JawAjod d9d
. pajwil uosuyor sean



